
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3068
ANSWERED ON:16.03.2001
EXPENDITURE ON RELAY CENTRES
A. VENKATESH NAIK;RAMSHETH THAKUR

Will the Minister of INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING be pleased to state:

(a) the details of Doordarshan relay centres set up in Karnataka and Maharashtra during the last three years, location-wise;

(b) the amount spent thereon, separately, in each State; and

(c) the estimated amount spent normally on setting up of a single Doordarshan relay centre at any place ?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF INFORMATION & BROADCASTING (SMT. SUSHMA SWARAJ)

(a) & (b): Location-wise details of the transmitters set up in Karnataka and Maharashtra, in the last three years, with the amount spent thereon separately, is given in the Annexure.

(c): Approximate capital cost for establishment of a High Power TV Transmitter is about Rs.8.00 crores and that for a Low Power Transmitter is about Rs.1.00 crore.

Annexure referred to in reply to part (a) & (b) of Lok Sabha Unstarred Question No. 3068 for answer on 16/03/2001.

Doordarshan Transmitters commissioned between March 1998 and February 2001 in Maharashtra and Karnataka, and expenditure incurred thereon

Sl.No. Transmitter Type Location Amount spent so far (Rs. In lakhs)

MAHARASHTRA

1. HPT   Nagpur (DD-II)  393.14

2. LPT   Akalkot   68.72

3.    Bhandara +  61.99

4.    Daryapur  67.27

5.    Khanapur  67.28
6.    Mangalweda  65.00

7    Phaltan   68.16

8.    Pulgaon   83.17

9.    Ambajogai (DD-II) 24.97
10.    Dharmabad  42.92
11.    Khopoli   79.70
12.    Mahad   67.34
13.    Mangaon   73.94
14.    Pandharkawada  61.43
15.    Patan   62.79
16.    Satana   68.05


17.    Tumsar   64.83
18.    Umerkhed  73.65
19. VLPT   Arjuni   42.06
20.    Ashti   38.23
21.    Chimur   40.30
22.    Karanja   43.64
23.    Koregaon  42.66
24.    Kurkhera  40.27
25.    Malwan   46.17
26.    Pimpalner-Sakri  46.36
27.    Sindewahi  41.59
28.    Tivsa   43.83
29.    Wai   32.26

KARNATAKA

1. HPT   Gulbarga  449.22

2.    Hassan   330.33

3. LPT   Hattihal  72.77

4.    Hole Narsipur  60.58

5.    Tumkur   70.79
6.    Dandeli   65.14

7    Hariyur   63.48

8.    Hosdurg   57.75

9. VLPT   Sulya   49.03
10.    Badami   48.25

 + First commissioned for DD1 service on 28.7.1999. Later the service was changed from DD1 to DD2 on 07.07.2000
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